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List of DA/DA (P),Whose Property Return-2024, Not Received

S. NO. NAME P. NO. REMARKS

1 SATYAM GUPTA 1503

2 SURENDRA PRATAP SINGH 1520

3 DEEPAK BANSAL 1531

4 AKHILESH KUMAR 1540

5 AMIT KUMAR   1546

6 GAURAV SINGH 1553

7 SACHIN KUMAR VERMA 1557

8 RAMANUJ SHARMA 1562

9 DEVENDRA GAUTAM 1576

10 PRAVEEN KUMAR 1578

11 SHIVAM PURWAR 1579

12 SURJEET SINGH MAAN 1590

13 SHANKAR SINGH BORA 1591

14 SANJAY SINGH 1597

15 VIVEK SINGH 1598

16 FIROZ KHAN BABER 1608

17 VAIBHAV KATIYAR 1611

18 ANURAG GUPTA 1613

19 ANKIT SINGH BHADAURIA 1622

20 SHOURYA AWASTHI 1626

21 ANANT KUMAR SINGH 1640

22 NEELESH JAISWAL 1643

23 AYUSH KUMAR BHALOTIA 1644

24 ANKIT KUMAR VARSHNEY 1647

25 VIKASH MEENA 1653

26 ANTRIKSH 1654

27 JITENDRA SINGH 1658

28 AMIT PANDEY 1663

29 HRADAYESH PUSHKAR 1667

30 MUKESH KUMAR AWASTHI 1673

31 KULDEEP SINGH 1674

32 SANDEEP KUMAR 1675

33 ABHISHEK YADAV 1676

34 SHYAM SINGH CHAUDHARY 1679

35 SAURABH KUMAR CHAUHAN 1680

36 RISHABH SINGH 1682

37 VIVEK KUMAR 1684

38 ANKIT KUMAR  1685

39 SHUBHAM TIWARI 1691

40 GOURAV CHANDEL 1692

41 APOORVA GUPTA 1693

42 ABHISHEK YADAV 1696

43 ANKIT SINGH 1697

44 GAURAV KUMAR DAS 1698

45 RAHUL KUMAR 1701

46 MANISH GAUTAM 1705

47 HIMANSHU KUMAR HARIT 1707



48 MOHD. NASAR ZAIDI 1710

49 LAKSHAY RANA 1711

50 SUMIT 1716

51 VIVEK MAURAY 1717

52 RAJ KUMAR 1719

53 ASHISH CHAUHAN 1725

54 AMAR NATH 1730

55 VIVEK SINGH CHHILAR 1733

56 AVINASH KUMAR 1742

57 HEMANT KANT UPADHYAY 1749

58 PRIYA SONI 1751

59 NISHA MEENA 1752

60 ANURAG RAO 1754

61 ANIKET SHARMA 1763

62 AVANTIKA 1764

63 PRASHANT 1766

64 SAURABH LAKWAD 1767

65 LALIT KUMAR 1768

66 VIBHU YADAV 1774

67 SHASHIKANT RAI 1775

68 AMAN KUMAR 1776

69 DILIP KUMAR MEENA 1777

70  RAJ KUMAR MEENA 1778

71 SHIVENDRA SINGH 1780

72 AKSHAY PATEL 1781

73 AJIT SINGH 1782

74 SACHIN MEENA 1783

75 JITENDRA KUMAR MEENA 1784

76 ABHISHEK GUPTA 1785

77 SHAILESH KUMAR VERMA 1786

78 JAGMOHAN MEENA 1787

79 NITISH KUMAR 1789

80 RUBY KASHYAP 1790

81 ANUJ KUMAR SHARMA 1791

82 ALOK PANDEY 1793

83 RISHABH SHUKLA 1794

84 AKSHAT DWIVEDI 1795

85 RAHUL KUMAR 1798

86 ASHISH PRATAP SINGH 1799

87 NEETESH KUMAR MEENA 1800

88 NEERAJ SAHU 1801

89 ABHISHEK SINGH 1802

90 SHIVANSH RASTOGI 1803



Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4

S. NO. NAME P. NO. REMARKS

1 KRISHNA KUMAR PAL 1423

2 SATYAM GUPTA 1503

3 SHUBHANSHU MISHRA 1512

4 SURENDRA PRATAP SINGH 1520

5 DEEPAK BANSAL 1531

6 ANUJ TIWARI 1533

7 SHUBHAM BHATIA 1535

8 KRISHNA SHARMA 1537

9 AKHILESH KUMAR 1540

10 MANISH KUMAR TIWARI 1545

11 AMIT KUMAR   1546

12 GAURAV SINGH 1553

13 RAJNISH TRIPATHI 1555

14 SACHIN KUMAR VERMA 1557

15 NEHA SINGH 1559

16 RAMANUJ SHARMA 1562

17 RAM CHANDRA MEENA 1565

18 YASHMIN 1574

19 PRAVEEN KUMAR 1578

20 SHIVAM PURWAR 1579

21 ABHISHEK PANDEY 1580

22 PRAGATI PATEL 1581

23 SURJEET SINGH MAAN 1590

24 SHANKAR SINGH BORA 1591

25 SANJAY SINGH 1597

26 VIVEK SINGH 1598

27 DEVESH MISHRA 1601

28 FIROZ KHAN BABER 1608

29 VAIBHAV KATIYAR 1611

30 ANURAG GUPTA 1613

31 ANKIT GAUTAM 1616

32 ASHISH KUMAR SINGH 1617

33 TARUN SINGH 1618

34 AJAY KUMAR PAL 1620

35 SUDHAKAR CHAUHAN 1621

36 ANKIT SINGH BHADAURIA 1622

37 ADESH SONI 1624

38 SHOURYA AWASTHI 1626

39 RAHUL AWANA 1631

40 CHHATRASHAL GUPTA 1637

41 ANANT KUMAR SINGH 1640

42 NEELESH JAISWAL 1643

43 AYUSH KUMAR BHALOTIA 1644

44 NEERAJ KUMAR SHARMA 1646

45 ANKIT KUMAR VARSHNEY 1647

46 AJIT MOHAN CHOUDHARY 1655

47 HIMANSHU SINGH 1659



48 SHUBHAM YADAV 1661

49 AMIT PANDEY 1663

50 NIKHIL SINGH 1664

51 MUKESH KUMAR AWASTHI 1673

52 KULDEEP SINGH 1674

53 SANDEEP KUMAR 1675

54 ABHISHEK YADAV 1676

55 SHYAM SINGH CHAUDHARY 1679

56 SAHURABH KUMAR CHAUHAN 1680

57 VIVEK KUMAR 1684

58 ANKIT KUMAR 1685

59 AMIT KUMAR 1689

60 SHUBHAM TIWARI 1691

61 GAURAV CHANDEL 1692

62 APOORVA GUPTA 1693

63 ASHNA BAJPAI 1694

64 KHUSHI RAM MEENA 1695

65 ABHISHEK YADAV 1696

66 ANKIT SINGH 1697

67 GAURAV KUMAR DAS 1698

68 VISHNU KUMAR 1699

69 RAHUL KUMAR 1701

70 SUYASH BAJPAI 1703

71 MANISH GAUTAM 1705

72 HIMANSHU KUMAR HARIT 1707

73 PAWAN KUMAR 1708

74 VIJAY MISHRA 1709

75 MODH NASR ZAIDI 1710

76 LAKSHAY RANA 1711

77 SUMIT 1716

78 RAJ KUMAR 1719

79 ASHISH CHAUHAN 1725

80 AMAR NATH 1730

81 VIVEK SINGH CHHILAR 1733

82 PRAGYANAND MISHRA 1739

83 AVINASH KUMAR 1742

84 HEMANT KANT UPADHYAY 1749

85 PRIYA SONI 1751

86 NISHA MEENA 1752

87 ANURAG RAO 1754

88 ANIKET SHARMA 1763

89 AVANTIKA 1764

90 PRASHANT 1766

91 SAURABH LAKWAD 1767

92 LALIT KUMAR 1768

93 RITESH KANDAL 1770

94 HIMANSHU KUMAR 1773

95 VIBHU YADAV 1774

96 SHASHIKANT RAI 1775



97 AMAN KUMAR 1776

98 DILIP KUMAR MEENA 1777

99  RAJ KUMAR MEENA 1778

100 ANURAG  DWIVEDI 1779

101 SHIVENDRA SINGH 1780

102 AKSHAY PATEL 1781

103 AJIT SINGH 1782

104 SACHIN MEENA 1783

105 JITENDRA KUMAR MEENA 1784

106 ABHISHEK GUPTA 1785

107 SHAILESH KUMAR VERMA 1786

108 JAGMOHAN MEENA 1787

109 NITISH KUMAR 1789

110 RUBY KASHYAP 1790

111 ANUJ KUMAR SHARMA 1791

112 ALOK PANDEY 1793

113 RISHABH SHUKLA 1794

114 AKSHAT DWIVEDI 1795

115 RAHUL KUMAR 1798

116 ASHISH PRATAP SINGH 1799

117 NEETESH KUMAR MEENA 1800

118 NEERAJ SAHU 1801

119 ABHISHEK SINGH 1802

120 SHIVANSH RASTOGI 1803



Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4

List of DAO-II,Whose Property Return-2024, Not Received

S. NO. NAME P. NO. REMARKS

1 SUNITA KUMARI 1146

2 RAJNISH MRIDULA 1214

3 AMRITESH TIWARI 1220

4 PAWAN KUMAR PIYUSH 1241

5 GOBIN KUMAR TRIPATHI 1257

6 MANJAY KUMAR SINGH 1259

7 NARENDRA NATH GUPTA 1262

8 SANDEEP KUMAR 1279

9 PRABHAT RANJAN SRIVASTAVA 1295

10 ASHISH KUMAR DWIVEDI 1332

11 VIKASH CHARAN GANDHI 1335

12 BINOD KUMAR CHAURASIA 1346

13 ASHISH KUMAR SINGH 1354

14 MOHD. JAMIL 1365

15 SANTOSH KUMAR JHA 1372

16 DEEPAK KUMAR PANDEY 1377

17 SHYAM SUNDER 1378

18 SHAYAM PRATAP 1405

19 DEEPAK KUMAR 1409

20 HITESH KUMAR 1410

21 SANDEEP KUMAR 1416

22 SIDDHARTH SINGH 1418

23 DAMINI SONKAR 1426

24 AJAY KUMAR 1427

25 AMBESH PRATAP SINGH 1437

26 MANISH PRATAP MALL 1439

27 YOGENDRA SINGH 1445

28 VIKAS KUMAR 1447

29 ABHINAW TIWARI 1478

30 SAURABH SINGH 1486

31 PRAKHAR GUPTA 1488

32 ASHOK KUMAR 1490

33 VIVEK MISHRA 1500

34 MITHILESH SINGH 1515

35 PINTU RAM MEENA 1521

36 RANG LAL MEENA 1526

37 JITENDRA SINGH MEENA 1536

38 GIRIRAJ PRASAD MEENA 1539

39 RISHABH CHANDRA 1549

40 ARVIND KUMAR 1595



Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4

List of DAO-II,Whose Property Return-2023, Not Received

S. NO. NAME P. NO. REMARKS

1 SUNITA KUMARI 1146

2 RAJEEV KUMAR 1208

3 RAJNISHA MRIDULA 1214

4 PREM PRAKASH 1219

5 AMRITESH TIWARI 1220

6 SHARAD SRIVASTAVA 1228

7 PAWAN KUMAR PIYUSH 1241

8 ABHISHEK KUMAR SRIVASTAVA 1247

9 KUNWAR RAGHVENDRA SINGH 1252

10 MANJAY KUMAR SINGH 1259

11 NARENDRA NATH GUPTA 1262

12 PRADEEP KUMAR 1263

13 VIKASH KUMAR 1269

14 MANOJ KUMAR TIWARI 1276

15 SANDEEP KUMAR 1279

16 ARPITA DAS 1285

17 ASHISH KUMAR DWIVEDI 1332

18 BINOD KUMAR CHAYURASIA 1346

19 ASHISH KUMAR SINGH 1354

20 UPENDRA NATH YADAV 1359

21 MOHD. JAMIL 1365

22 SUGAR SINGH MEENA 1368

23 SANTOSH KUMAR JHA 1372

24 DEEPAK KUMAR PANDEY 1377

25 SHYAM SUNDER 1378

26 CHANDAN KUMAR 1379

27 ABHISHEK TIWARI 1401

28 NIRBHAY KUMAR 1402

29 SHYAM PRATAP 1405

30 DEEPAK KUMAR 1409

31 HITESH KUMAR 1410

32 SANDEEP KUMAR 1416

33 SIDDARTH SINGH 1418

34 DAMINI SONKAR 1426

35 AJAY KUMAR 1427

36 AJAY SINGH 1433

37 AMBESH PRATAP SINGH 1437

38 MANISH PRATAP MALL 1439

39 GAURAV SIWAL 1441

40 VIKASH KUMAR 1447

41 ROHITASH SINGH 1451

42 ABHINAV TIWARI 1478

43 PRAKHAR GUPTA 1488

44 ASHOK KUMAR 1490

45 DHEERAJ VASHISTH 1492



46 VIVEK MISHRA 1500

47 MITHLESH SINGH 1515

48 RANG LAL MEENA 1526

49 GIRARAJ PRASAD MEENA 1539

50 SHIV RAM MEENA 1542

51 RISHABH CHANDRA 1549

52 ARVIND KUMAR 1595

53 ANKUR KUMAR 1726



List of SR.DAO,Whose Property Return-2023, Not Received

S.I NO. NAME P. NO. REMARK

1 DEVENDRA SINGH 821

List of SR.DAO,Whose Property Return-2024, Not Received

S.I NO. NAME P. NO. REMARK

1 DINESH KUMAR SINGH 800



List of DAO-I,Whose Property Return-2023, Not Received

S.I NO. NAME P. NO. REMARK

1 VIRENDRA KUMAR 993

2 CHANDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTVA 1022

3 RAJENDRA KUMAR 1067

4 VIKASH SAXENA 1157

5 PARTH DEY 1187

6 AJEET KUMAR JEPH 1305

List of DAO-I,Whose Property Return-2024, Not Received.

S.I NO. NAME P. NO. REMARK

1 AKHILESH KUMAR-I 853

2 BALVEDRA SINGH CHAUHAN 954

3 DHIRENDRA KUMAR 957

4 PRAVEEN KUMAR 978

5 CHANDRA MOHAN SRIVASTAVA 1022

6 MANOJ KUMAR SRIVASTAVA 1033

7 RAJENDRA KUMAR 1067

8 RAKESH KUMAR SROG 1087

9 SARVA DEO 1096

List of DAO-I,Whose Property Return-2022, Not Received.

S.I NO. NAME P. NO. REMARK

1 VIRENDRA KUMAR 993

2 CHANDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTVA 1022

3 RAJENDRA KUMAR 1067

4 OM PRAKASH RAI 1098


